HWS-HD Series
Single Output
Industrial Power Supplies
HWS-HD Series 1
Features	 	 Benefits
• Limited Lifetime Warranty		  • Lower Cost of Ownership
• High Efficiency (up to 91%)		  • Easier System Cooling
• Wide Range AC Input		  • Supports Global Use
Specification
		 Model		  HWS30A	 HWS50A	 HWS100A	 HWS150A	 HWS300	 HWS600	 HWS1000	 HWS1500
	 Input Voltage Range	 -	 85 - 265VAC
	 Input Current (Typ)    (1)	 A	 0.65 / 0.40	 0.70 / 0.35	 1.30 / 1.65	 1.90 / 0.95	 4.10 / 2.10	 8.10 / 3.90	 13.50 / 7.0	 19.0 / 10.0
	 Inrush Current     (1)		  A			   14/28	 20/40
	 Power Factor		  -	 Meets EN61000-3-2
	 Temperature Coefficient		  -	 <0.02%/°C
	 Overcurrent Protection		  -	 >104%
	 Overvoltage Protection		  V	 Yes (See table on page 2)
	 Hold Up Time (Typ)		  ms	 20
	 Leakage Current (60Hz)		  mA	     <0.5mA	   <0.75mA	  <1.2mA	 <1.5mA
	 Remote Sense		  -	 No	 Yes
	 Indicator		  -	 Green LED = ON
	 Remote On/Off		  -	 No	 Yes (Isolated from output)
	 Parallel operation		  -	 No 	 Single wire connection (5 units max)
	 DC Good		  -	 No	 Yes
	 Remote Adjust (PV)		  -	 No	 Yes (3)
	 Operating Temperature			    HWS30-150: -10°C to +71°C, (-10 to +50°C: 100%, +60°C: 60%, +71°C: 20%)
	 & Derating (operation to +74°C             	 HWS300-1500: -10°C to +71°C, (-10 to +50°C: 100%, derate linearly to 50% load from +50 to +71°C)
	  - contact factory)	                   	  Guaranteed start up at -40°C (see specification sheets on website for details and derating)
	 Storage Temperature			   -40°C to +85°C
	 Humidity (non condensing)		  -	 Operating: 30-90%RH (10 - 90% on HWS300-1500), Non operating 10-95%RH
	 Cooling		  -	 Convection	 Internal fan

HWS15A-150A Series2
Model Selector
			   Adjust	 Max	 Load	 Line	 Ripple	 Over
	 Model	 Voltage	 Range	 Current	 Reg	 Reg	 Noise	 Voltage	 Efficiency
	 	 (V)	 (V)	 (A)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (mV)	 (V)	 (typ) %
	 HWS15A-3/A	 3.3V	 2.97 - 3.96	 3	 40	 20	 120	 4.13-4.95	 70/71
	 HWS30A-3/A	 3.3V	 2.97 - 3.96	 6	 40	 20	 120	 4.13-4.95	 75/77
	 HWS50A-3/A	 3.3V	 2.97 - 3.96	 10	 40	 20	 120	 4.13-4.95	 76/78
	 HWS100A-3/A	 3.3V	 2.97 - 3.96	 20	 40	 20	 120	 4.13-4.95	 82/84
	 HWS150A-3/A	 3.3V	 2.97 - 3.96	 30	 40	 20	 120	 4.13-4.95	 82/84
	 HWS15A-5/A	 5V	 4.0 - 6.0	 3	 40	 20	 120	 6.25-7.25	 77/79
	 HWS30A-5/A	 5V	 4.0 - 6.0	 6	 40	 20	 120	 6.25-7.25	 80/82
	 HWS50A-5/A	 5V	 4.0 - 6.0	 10	 40	 20	 120	 6.25-7.25	 82/84
	 HWS100A-5/A	 5V	 4.0 - 6.0	 20	 40	 20	 120	 6.25-7.25	 84/86
	 HWS150A-5/A	 5V	 4.0 - 6.0	 30	 40	 20	 120	 6.25-7.25	 85/87
	 HWS15A-12/A	 12V	 9.6 - 14.4	 1.3	 96	 48	 150	 15-17.4	 80/83
	 HWS30A-12/A	 12V	 9.6 - 14.4	 2.5	 96	 48	 150	 15-17.4	 84/86
	 HWS50A-12/A	 12V	 9.6 - 14.4	 4.3	 96	 48	 150	 15-17.4	 83/85
	 HWS100A-12/A	 12V	 9.6 - 14.4	 8.5	 96	 48	 150	 15-17.4	 86/88
	 HWS150A-12/A	 12V	 9.6 - 14.4	 13	 96	 48	 150	 15-17.4	 85/88
	 HWS15A-15/A	 15V	 12.0 - 18.0	 1	 120	 60	 150	 18.8-21.8	 81/84
	 HWS30A-15/A	 15V	 12.0 - 18.0	 2	 120	 60	 150	 18.8-21.8	 85/87
	 HWS50A-15/A	 15V	 12.0 - 18.0	 3.5	 120	 60	 150	 18.8-21.8	 83/86
	 HWS100A-15/A	 15V	 12.0 - 18.0	 7	 120	 60	 150	 18.8-21.8	 86/88
	 HWS150A-15/A	 15V	 12.0 - 18.0	 10	 120	 60	 150	 18.8-21.8	 86/89
	 HWS15A-24/A	 24V	 19.2 - 28.8	 0.65	 150	 96	 150	 30-34.8	 82/85
	 HWS30A-24/A	 24V	 19.2 - 28.8	 1.3	 150	 96	 150	 30-34.8	 86/88
	 HWS50A-24/A	 24V	 19.2 - 28.8	 2.2	 150	 96	 150	 30-34.8	 84/87
	 HWS100A-24/A	 24V	 19.2 - 28.8	 4.5	 150	 96	 150	 30-34.8	 87/89
	 HWS150A-24/A	 24V	 19.2 - 28.8	 6.5	 150	 96	 150	 30-34.8	 88/90
	 HWS15A-48/A	 48V	 38.4 - 52.8	 0.33	 240	 192	 200	 55.2-64.8	 80/80
	 HWS30A-48/A	 48V	 38.4 - 52.8	 0.65	 240	 192	 200	 55.2-64.8	 82/83
	 HWS50A-48/A	 48V	 38.4 - 52.8	 1.1	 240	 192	 200	 55.2-64.8	 84/86
	 HWS100A-48/A	 48V	 38.4 - 52.8	 2.1	 240	 192	 200	 55.2-64.8	 88/90
	 HWS150A-48/A	 48V	 38.4 - 52.8	 3.3	 240	 192	 200	 55.2-64.8	 89/91
Options
Suffix	 Description
Blank	 No Cover
/ A	 Cover